 FMC 2105
Revision
11/03
© UST Umweltsensortechnik GmbH, 2010/2011
Subject to alterations for this information and technological changes
UST Umweltsensortechnik GmbH
is certified according to
Ω

• Energy and environmental engineering
• Safety and medical engineering
Ordering examples
 Construction Class of
accuracy
Lead
material
Temperature
range [°C]
Code FMC 2145 A AgPd5 - 50/400
Code FMC 2145 B NiPt - 50/550
Other classes of accuracy and wire lengths are
available on request.
Made in Germany
Phone: 0523 - 88155558  | Mobile: 13701245182  | E-mail:micsensor@yeah.net | Web: www.mic-sensor.com
 Platinum Temperature Sensor Pt20 FMC 2x2,3
Revision
13/01
© UST Umweltsensortechnik GmbH, 2013
Subject to alterations for this information and technological changes Made in Germany
UST Umweltsensortechnik GmbH
is certified according to
Technical Data
Resistance at 0°C (R0) 20 Ω
Temperature coefficient
(0°C up to +100°C)
3.85 · 10
-3
 K
-1
Tolerance classes
according to DIN EN 60751
 F 0,3 (-50°C - +500°C)
 F 0,6 (-50°C - +600°C)
Operating temperature range depending on lead material:
 AgPd5, Au-coated Ni-wire
(NiAu)
-50 °C up to +400 °C
 Pt-coated Ni-wire(NiPt) -50 °C up to +500 °C
(short-time up to +550 °C)
 AuPd5, Pt -50 °C up to +600 °C
Measurement current (DC)
at 25 °C
1.0 mA
Maximal permissible peak
current (DC) at 25 °C
3.0 mA
Insulation resistance > 10 MΩ
Self-heating at 0 °C < 0.5 K / mW
Thermal response time
 Flowing water (v = 0.2 m/s) T0.5 = 0.07s, T0.9 = 0.2s
 Flowing air (v = 1 m/s) T0.5 = 4 s, T0.9 = 10 s
Resistance value [Ω] at
Temperature Tolerance class
 F 0,3 [Ω] F 0,6 [Ω]
0 °C 20 ± 0.023  20 ± 0.023
+100 °C 27.702 ± 0.061 27.702 ± 0.121
Rt measuring point   2 mm from wire end
Maximal Resistance Change
at UCT 250 h
< 0.1 %
Specification DIN EN 60751
Type Film sensor